

C .	isto	m	_	,	
	IISTO		е	Г'	ī

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

Vendor: Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513

Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line

Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID

Sold to street address

Ship to street address (no PO box)

Bill to contact name and phone number

Bill to address

Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax

exemption certificate

Membership number if required by the contract

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.

For any questions, please contact:

Chris Mcrae

Beard Equipment Company 2480 E 1-65 Service Road N Mobile, AL 36617

Tel: 800-848-8563 Fax: 251-452-2309

Email: cmcrae@beardequipment.com





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 **UEID: FNSWEDARMK53**

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Beard Equipment Company 2480 E 1-65 Service Road N Mobile, AL 36617 800-848-8563

JohnDeereEmails@beardequipment.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For: City Of Ocala

Delivering Dealer: Beard Equipment Company Chris Mcrae

2480 E 1-65 Service Road N Mobile, AL 36617 Phone: 800-848-8563

cmcrae@beardequipment.com

28 October 2024

Quote ID: 31649056 Created On: 10 September 2024 Last Modified On: 10 September 2024

Expiration Date:

Suggested List Selling Price Extended Equipment Summary Qty JOHN DEERE Z950M ZTrak \$ 16,583.42 \$12,921.03 X 1 \$12,921.03

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC (PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: April 30, 2021

Equipment Total \$ 12,921.03

Quote Summary	Quote Summary		
Equipment Total	\$ 12,921.03		
Trade In			
SubTotal	\$ 12,921.03		
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00		
Total	\$ 12,921.03		
Balance Due	\$ 12,921.03		

Accepted By : X _____ Salesperson: X





Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 31649056 **Customer Name:**

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 **UEID: FNSWEDARMK53** ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Beard Equipment Company 2480 E 1-65 Service Road N Mobile, AL 36617 800-848-8563

JohnDeereEmails@beardequipment.com

JOHN DEERE Z950M ZTrak

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC

Suggested List * \$ 16,583.42

(PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: April 30, 2021

Selling Price *

Price Effective Date: April 30, 2021 Selling Price *							elling Price *		
						\$	12,921.03		
* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items									
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount	Contract	Extended		
	•				Amount	Price	Contract		
							Price		
0695TC	Z950M ZTrak	1	\$ 14,899.00	23.00	\$ 3,426.77	\$ 11,472.23	\$ 11,472.23		
		Star	ndard Options	s - Per Unit					
001A	United States/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
1037	24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Tire for 72" Decks								
1506	72 In. Side Discharge	1	\$ 750.00	23.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50		
	Mower Deck								
2091	Deluxe Comfort Seat with	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Armrests (22.5" High Back)								
	Standard Options Total		\$ 750.00		\$ 172.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50		
	Dealer At	tach	ments/Non-C	ontract/Oper	n Market				
BUC11438	LED front work lights (2)	1	\$ 274.42	23.00	\$ 63.12	\$ 211.30	\$ 211.30		
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 274.42		\$ 63.12	\$ 211.30	\$ 211.30		
	Value Added Services		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Total								
Other Charges									
	Freight	1	\$ 400.00			\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00		
	Customer Setup	1	\$ 260.00			\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00		
			\$ 660.00			\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00		
	Suggested Price						\$ 12,921.03		
Total Selling Price			\$ 16,583.42		\$ 3,662. <u>39</u>	\$ 12,921. <u>03</u>	\$ 12,921.03		